HB0939/410418/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 939</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Cassilly" and substitute "<u>Delegates Cassilly, Cardin, Boyce, Clark, Fraser–Hidalgo, Holmes, Jacobs, Jalisi, Lehman, and Otto</u>"; and in line 7, after "bicycle" insert "<u>on a public highway</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 21, after "BICYCLE" insert "<u>ON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY</u>"; and in line 28, before "LABEL" insert "<u>STANDARDIZED</u>".

On page 4, in line 12, strike "(1)"; in line 13, after "FUNCTION" insert ":

<u>(1)</u>";

in the same line, strike "WHEN" and substitute "<u>WHEN</u>"; in line 14, strike the period and substitute "<u>; OR</u>

(2) FOR A CLASS 1 OR CLASS 3 ELECTRIC BICYCLE, WHEN THE OPERATOR STOPS PEDALING.";

and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 17, inclusive.